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Tampa State Fairgrounds, Bob Thomas Equestrlan Center, 4800 U.S. Hwy 301 N, Tampa, FL 33610
AQHA & NSBA Approved

Judge’s Pool

Jennifer Leckey, John Boxell, Jennifer Goss, GiGi Bailey, Carly Parks, Andrea Simons, Clint Fullerton, Tracy
Willis, Brad Kearns, Cindy Rucker, Stephen Stephens, Terry Cross

FAIRGROUNDS HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: All horses must have a negative Coggins test performed within 12 months of the show. The EIA
test information must be completely recorded on the health certificate. COGGINS PAPERS MUST ARRIVE WITH THE HORSES. NO BACK
NUMBER will be given for any horse without a copy of a negative Coggins. Those ‘ride around’ horses must present their papers as well. NO
EXCEPTIONS. State Of Florida Health Regulations: Horses must travel with original or notarized copy of Negative Coggins test dated within 12
months. Additionally, OUT OF STATE HORSES must travel with Health Certificate less than 30 days old. Please check with your own Veterinarian
for individual state requirements. State of Florida is strict about this, please check carefully.

Friday, December 28 - Hunter Arena - 8:00 am

1/501. L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA 13/513. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
2/502.  Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 14/514. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
3/503. Jr Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA 15/515. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

4/504. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA 16/516. Youth Jumping & NSBA

5/505. L1/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 17/517. Jumping & NSBA

6/506. L1/Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 18/518. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA

7/507.  L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 19/519. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
8/508. L1/Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 20/520. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
9/509.  Select Working Hunter & NSBA 21/521. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

10/510. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 22/522. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
11/511. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 23/523. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

12/512. Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 24/524. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA

Trail Pen

Left Side - 8:00 am
25/525. L1/Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
26/526. L1/Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA

27/28/528. Junior Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA Right Side - 8:30 am

29/529. Small Fry Trail & NSBA 35/36/536. Amateur Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
30/530. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 37/38/538. Select Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
31/531. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 39/539. 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA

32/532. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA 40/41/541. Senior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA

33/533. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
34/534. 13 & under Youth Trail & NSBA




2 PM START TIME - Main Arena

42/542. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 56/556. 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA
43/543. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 57/557. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
44/544. AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 58/558. L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA
45/545. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 59/559. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
46/546. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 60/560. 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA
47/547. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 800. 3 year old Western Pleasure
48/548. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
49/549. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA FOLLOWING SELECT PLEASURE - COVERED PEN
50/550. L1/ Nov. Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA Approx 4 pm
51/551. Amateur W. Pleasure & NSBA 61/561. L1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
52/552. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 62/562. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
53/553 Ll/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 63/563 Select Horsemanship & NSBA
54/554. L1/Nov. YA W. Pleasure & NSBA
55/555. 13 & under Western Pleasure & NSBA
Saturday, December 29 - Covered Arena - 8:00 am
Left Side - 8:00 am - 3 judges Right Side - 8:00 am - 3 judges
64/564. L1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA 64/564. L1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
65/565. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 65/565. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
66/566. Select Showmanship & NSBA 66/566. Select Showmanship & NSBA
67/567. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA 67/567. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
68/568. L1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA 68/568. L1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
69/569. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA 69/569. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA
70/570. 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA 70/570. 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA
Following Showmanship - 6 judges
71/571. Am. Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA 99.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares SEPARATE ENTRY
72/572. Youth Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA 100.  Amateur Aged Mares CHECK:
73/573. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 101/102. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares Separate entry check is
74/574. Am. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 103.  Youth Yearling Mares required for the Florida
75/575. Youth Perf. Halter Mares & NSBA 104.  Youth 2-year-old Mares GULF Coast and Florida
76/576. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 105.  Youth 3-year-old Mares GOLD Coast shows.
77/577. Am. Perf. Halter Stallions & NSBA 106.  Youth Aged Mares Credit cards accepted at
78/578. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 107/108. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares BOTH shows.
79.  Amateur Yearling Geldings 108.  Yearling Fillies
80. Amateur 2-year-old Geldings 109.  2-year-old Mares
81.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings 110.  3-year-old Mares
82. Amateur Aged Geldings 111.  Aged Mares
83/84. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings 112/113. Grand & Reserve Mares
85.  Youth Yearling Geldings 114.  Amateur Yearling Stallions
86.  Youth 2-year-old Geldings 115. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
87.  Youth 3-year-old Geldings 116.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
88.  Youth Aged Geldings 117.  Amateur Aged Stallions
89/90. Gr & Reserve Youth Geldings 118/119. Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
91. Yearling Geldings 120.  Yearling Stallions
92.  2-year-old Geldings 121.  2-year-old Stallions
93.  3.year-old Geldings 122.  3-year-old Stallions
94. Aged Geldings 123.  Aged Stallions
95/96. Grand & Reserve Geldings 124/125. Grand & Reserve Stallions
97. Amateur Yearling Mares LEADLINE - Free - enter at office

98. Amateur 2-year-old Mares

126.
127.
128.
801.
129/629.

Following Halter - Main Outdoor Ring

Junior Pleasure Driving 130/630.  Small Fry Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Pleasure Driving 131/631. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
Senior Pleasure Driving 132/632. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
2 year old HUS 133/633. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 134/634. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA



135/635.  Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
136/636. L1/Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA
137/637. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
138/638.  Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
139/639. L1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
140/640. L1/Novice YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA
141/641. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
142/642.  Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
143/643. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA

144/644. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

802.

3 year old HUS

FOLLOWING SELECT HUS

In Covered Arena

145/645. L1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA
146/646. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
147/647.  Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

8:00 am to 1 pm - Main Arena - OPEN BLOCK

(Do not let possible saddle marks prevent you from showing halter.)

153/653. L1/Nov. Youth W. Riding & NSBA
154/654. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
155/156/656. Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

148/648. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
149/150/650. Jr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
151/651. L1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
152/652. Amateur W. Riding & NSBA

10:00 am - Trail Arena

157/657. L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA
158/658. Am. Ranch Horse Riding & NSBA
159/659. L1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
160/660. YA Ranch Horse Riding &NSBA
161/661. Ranch Horse Riding & NSBA

Reining will be shown in Covered Pen

(May be shifted down due to covered pen availability.)
162. Amateur Reining

163. Youth Reining

164. Reining

Versatility Ranch Horse

165. Amateur Ranch Horse Trail

166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.

Youth Ranch Horse Trail

Ranch Horse Trail

Amateur Ranch Horse Riding
Youth Ranch Horse Riding

Ranch Horse Riding

Amateur Ranch Horse Reining
Youth Ranch Horse Reining
Ranch Horse Reining

Amateur Ranch Horse Conformation
Youth Ranch Horse Conformation
Open Ranch Horse Conformation

Sunday, December 30 - Hunter Arena - 8:00 am

1/501. L1/Green Working Hunter & NSBA
2/502.  Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA
3/503. Jr Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA
4/504.  Sr Working Hunter & NSBA

5/505. L1/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA
6/506. L1/Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA
7/507. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA
8/508. L1/Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA
9/509.  Select Working Hunter & NSBA

10/510. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA
11/511. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA
12/512. Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

Left Side - 8:00 am

25/525. L1/Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
26/526. L1/Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA
27/28/528. Junior Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA
29/529. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

30/530. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
31/531. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
32/532. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
33/533. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
34/534. 13 & under Youth Trail & NSBA

13/513. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
14/514. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
15/515. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

16/516. Youth Jumping & NSBA

17/517. Jumping & NSBA

18/518. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA

19/519. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
20/520. L1/Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
21/521. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

22/522. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
23/523. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

24/524. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA

Trail Pen

Right Side - 8:30 am

35/36/536. Amateur Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
37/38/538. Select Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
39/539. 14-18 Youth Trail & NSBA

40/41/541. Senior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA




2 PM START TIME - Main Arena

42/542. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

43/543. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

44/544. AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA

45/545. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
46/546. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
47/547. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA

48/548. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

49/549. ]Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

50/550. L1/ Nov. Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA

51/551. Amateur W. Pleasure & NSBA

56/556. 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA
57/557. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
58/558. L1/Nov. YA Horsemanship & NSBA
59/559. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
60/560. 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA

800. 3 year old Western Pleasure

52/552.
53/553.
54/554.
55/555.

Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
L1/Nov. YA W. Pleasure & NSBA

13 & under Western Pleasure & NSBA

FOLLOWING SELECT PLEASURE - COVERED PEN
Approx 4 pm

61/561. L1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship & NSBA

62/562. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

63/563. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

Monday, December 31 - Main Arena - 9:00 am (Notice Time)

126. Junior Pleasure Driving

127. Amateur Pleasure Driving

128. Senior Pleasure Driving

801. 2 year old HUS

129/629.  Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
130/630. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

131/631. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
132/632. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
133/633. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

134/634. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
135/635.  Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
136/636. L1/Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA
137/637. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
138/638.  Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
139/639. L1/Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
148/648. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
149/150/650. Jr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
151/651. L1/Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
152/652. Amateur W. Riding & NSBA

157/657. L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA
158/658. Am. Ranch Horse Riding & NSBA
159/659. L1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
160/660. YA Ranch Horse Riding &NSBA
161/661. Ranch Horse Riding & NSBA

140/640. L1/Novice YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA
141/641. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
142/642. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
143/643. L1/Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
144/644. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
802. 3 year old HUS

FOLLOWING SELECT HUS

In Covered Arena

145/645. L1/Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA
146/646.  Amateur Equitation & NSBA
147/647.  Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Trail Arena - 8:00 am - Class Order/Draw Order
(Conflicts will be handled.)

153/653. L1/Nov. Youth W. Riding & NSBA
154/654. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
155/156/656. Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Covered Arena - 8:00 am

162. Amateur Reining

163. Youth Reining

164. Reining

Versatility Ranch Horse

165. Amateur Ranch Horse Trail
166. Youth Ranch Horse Trail

167. Ranch Horse Trail

168. Amateur Ranch Horse Riding

169. Youth Ranch Horse Riding

170. Ranch Horse Riding

171. Amateur Ranch Horse Reining

172. Youth Ranch Horse Reining

173. Ranch Horse Reining

174. Amateur Ranch Horse Conformation
175. Youth Ranch Horse Conformation
176. Open Ranch Horse Conformation

PHO\TOGRAPHY

QAuXPARMENTER




The Finer Points:

FLAT FEE: $635/horse. INCLUDES - all AQHA class fees, office charge, ONE stall & AQHA Processing fees.

Does NOT include: NSBA classes, shavings, RV or warm up fees.
FLAT RATE EXHIBITORS: Those showing on the FLAT RATE - Send a check for your STALL ONLY in advance of the show.

Entry Fees: $19.00/judge/class - Open/Amateur/Youth
$17.00/judge/class - Novice/Level 1
AQHA Fee: $6.00/judge/horse - six total shows.
Office Charge: $10 per circuit
NSBA: $13.00 per class - single judged per S/C OR FLAT RATE $50/SC show. Two SC shows per circuit.
Small Fry: $10.00/judge/class Small Fry - 9 years & under. All breed classes.
Walk/trot Classes: $11/judge/class - These are AQHA approved classes. Please note that W] rules change for 2019.
Schooling Fees: $10/SC show - Hunters & Trail.

Credit Cards: Will be accepted for stalls or entries. 4% convenience fee will be charged. Please provide the credit card authorization
form available on the website.

Futurity Classes - $20 per go. Circuit awards will be awarded in each class - 2 YO HUS, 3 YO HUS, 3 YO WP. No added money. You
must show both go’s to qualify for the circuit awards. These are not NSBA Approved.

Stalls:

Michael Morrissey - 6207 98th St. E. Bradenton, FL 34202, 941-915-3449, michael@mmg.management (NO dot com at the end.)

ALL STALLS must be pre-paid. No refunds offered on stalls after December 14, 2018. All Gold Coast checks made payable to Florida
Gold Coast.

GOLD Coast Stalls: May arrive 12/26/2018 without an early arrival fee. Any early arrivals prior to 12/26,/2018 will be charged
$25/stall/day & notification must be arranged.

Stalls are required at the Florida State Fairgrounds. Stalls are $200.00 each horse or tack. No showing off the trailer. Stall fees are due by
December 1, 2018 in order to guarantee placement. Stall Reservations received after December 1, and up until December 14 will be
guaranteed as available, but placement and groups cannot be guaranteed. Stall Reservation form is online at
www.AnEquineProduction.com.

Stall Mats are available for rental. See stall form for details.

For Sponsorship Opportunities:
Matt Morrissey 941-915-3457 phone or matt@mmg.management (NO dot com at the end.) Please submit sponsorships as soon as
possible to receive proper recognition. Please submit SEPARATE sponsorships for both Gold & Gulf Coast shows.

RV Contact:
Deadline December 8, 2018
Mail form with payment to: Florida State Fair Authority, P.O. BOX 11766, Tampa, FL 33680, PHONE: (813) 663-3663 FAX: (813) 740-

3514 Email: Sharon.Hanna@floridastatefair.com  See RV form at www.AnEquineProduction.com

Golf Cart Reservations: Showgrounds Office — 813-740-3500

Awards
Champion, Reserve Champion & Third High Point Awards - FIFTEEN divisions. Jr Open, St Open, Green Horse, Novice/Level 1
Amateur, Amateur, Select, Novice Youth/Level 1, 13 & under Youth & 14-18 Youth, Small Fry, L1 Youth W] & L1 Amateur WJ. Must
show in your respective halter class. Small Fry & W] excluded from halter requirement. VRH - Open, Amateur & Youth.
VRH High Point - must show in one of the working classes and conf. halter to be eligible for the VRH high point. The conformation
halter class does NOT meet the ‘halter requirement’ for the traditional high point awards. Please note rules for VRH beginning 2019.

Circuit Awards - Champion & Reserve Champion in each class. Must show to all applicable judges.

Show Management Services:
An Equine Production
Kathy Avolt - 765-714-4324

www.AnEquineProduction.com

PRODUCTION




